

Serial No. 29

Regular list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 782/2024

Mohammad Maqbool Ganie and Ors.

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr. N. A. Kouchai, Advocate

V/s

Joint Financial Commissioner and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Mr. Shuja Ul Haq, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

08.07.2024

Mr. Shuja Ul Haq, learned counsel for the private respondents seeks and is granted one weeks' time to file objections.

List on 19.07.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
08.07.2024
"Mohammad Yasin Dar"