

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 782/2024 CM(2040/2024)

MOHAMMAD MAQBOOL GANIE AND ORS

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Amin Hussain, Advocate, vice
Mr. N. A. Kouchai, Advocate.

Vs.

ALI MOHAMMAD GANIE

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Shuja-ul- Haq, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL JUDGE

ORDER
25.07.2025

On mention the matter is taken up out of turn.

Mr. Amir Hussain, Advocate, appearing vice Mr. Kouchai, arguing counsel for the petitioner submits that there is bereavement in the family of learned arguing counsel.

Adjourned at request.

List this matter again on 6th August, 2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
25.07.2025
"Ab. Rashid"