

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 782/2024 CM(2040/2024)

**Mohammad Maqbool Ganie and**

**Ors**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. N.A. Kouchai, Advocate.

**Vs.**

**Joint Financial Commissioner and**

**Ors**

...Respondent(s).

Through: Mr. Shuja ul Haq, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

04.03.2026

1. Reply stands filed on behalf of respondents No. 2 to 4, a copy whereof has been furnished to learned counsel for the petitioner in open Court.
2. Pleadings are complete.
3. List on 23.03.2026.
4. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted to learned counsel for the parties on the next date of hearing.
5. Interim direction dated 26.04.2024 shall continue till the next date of hearing.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

04.03.2026

*Shaista-PS*