

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 782/2024 CM(2040/2024)

Caveat 436/2024.

MOHAMMAD MAQBOOL GANIE & ORS.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Zahid Khan, Advocate vice
Mr. N. A. Kouchai, Advocate.

VERSUS

JOINT FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER & ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Shuja ul- Haq, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

17.04.2026

01. A request for adjournment is made by Mr. Zahid Khan, learned Advocate appearing vice Mr. N. A. Kouchai, learned Advocate for the petitioners, who is reportedly not well.
02. However, Mr. Shuja-ul-Haq, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the private respondents submits that the matter is being delayed on the part of learned counsel for the petitioners for one reason or another and that the interim direction passed by this Court vide order dated 22.04.2024 is operating harshly against the interests of his client.
03. Reluctantly and in the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned with a rider that no further adjournments shall be granted on any count whatsoever and the matter will be heard on its own merits on the next date of hearing, positively.

04. It is made clear that in case there is no representation on behalf of the petitioners on the next date of hearing, the interim direction shall not be extended on that eventuality.
05. List on 19th May, 2026.
06. Interim direction(s), if any, subsisting as on date shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
17.04.2026
Bisma Jan.

